retrospectively (unless stated otherwise) by adjusting opening balances and
comparative amounts for the prior period as if the new policy had always been
applied.

Material errors discovered in prior period figures are corrected retrospectively by
amending opening balances and comparative amounts for the prior period.

This year’s pension related disclosures have been calculated under the revised
IAS 19 (IAS19R), which has required a re-stating of the 2012-13 figures. The key
changes of IAS19R are:-

• The interest cost and expected return on asset items have been replaced
by a single ‘net interest’ item, and

• Changes have been made to where scheme expenses are recognised in
the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

The changes to where scheme expenses are recognised resulted in a movement
of £5.68m in 2012-13 from ‘Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure’, to the
‘Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services’ line in the Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement. The resultant impact on each of this change on the
statements in shown in the tables below.

As previously

stated Restated Adjustment

2012-13 2012-13 2012-13

£'m £'m £'m

Pensions Disclosure Note

Service cost comprising:

current service cost 15.05 15.82 0.77

past service costs 2.5 2.50 0.00

(gain)/loss from settlements -1.16 (1.16) 0.00

Financing & Investment Income & Expenditure :-

Net interest expense 8.38 13.29 4.91

Total Post Employment Benefit Charged to the

Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services 24.77 30.45 5.68

Total Post-employment Benefits charged to

'Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure' 24.74 19.06 (5.68)

Statement of Accounts  ______________2013-14

Statement of Accounts 2013-14

48

21. Cash and Cash Equivalents

 Cash is represented by cash in hand and deposits with financial institutions
repayable without penalty of notice of not more than 24 hours. Cash equivalents
are investments that mature in no more than a month or less from the date of
acquisition and that are readily convertible to known amounts of cash with
insignificant risk of change in value.

Effect on Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure Statement

As previously

stated Restated Adjustment

2012-13 2012-13 2012-13

£'m £'m £'m

Surplus on the Provision of Services 9.009 3.329 (5.680)

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (25.55) (19.87) 5.680

Total Balances Unchanged

Movement in Reserves Statement

Usable Reserves

Surplus on provision of Services 9.009 3.329 (5.680)

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations (1.691) 3.989 5.680

Unusable reserves

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (25.579) (19.899) 5.680

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations (1.691) 3.989 (5.680)

Total Balances Unchanged

Effect on Cashflow Statement

Net Surplus on the Provision of Services 9.009 3.329 (5.680)

Adjustments to net deficit on the provision of

services for non-cash movements (5.307) (10.987) 5.680

Totals unchanged

Non-cash items

Pension Fund Adjustments (6.310) (11.990) (5.680)

Adjustment to net deficit on the provision of

services for non-cash movements (5.307) (10.987) (5.680)

Statement of Accounts  ______________2013-14

Statement of Accounts 2013-14

49

 In the Cash Flow Statement, cash and cash equivalents are shown net of bank
overdrafts that are repayable on demand and form an integral part of the
Authority’s cash management.

22. Events After the Balance Sheet Date

Events after the Balance Sheet date are those events, both favourable and
unfavourable, that occur between the end of the reporting period and the date
when the Statement of Accounts is authorised for issue. Two types of events can
be identified:

• those that provide evidence of conditions that existed at the end of the